ALCOTEST CHECKLIST B
Municipality: wéﬁTﬁmmN Alcotest Ser.#: //}K/\) K' OO

. / —
County: LQ)VT’I(LC"\I\) ({) TR RA Date of Calibration: /0 ~ &% ~ ;-‘0/5/
7
v 1. Certificate of Accuracy Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C from Draeger Safety for
instrument used in the A.L.R.

2. Certificate of Accuracy CU34 Unit on Alcotest Instrume%u sed.
Ser. #: Du g S3 - O/

v
(/ 3. Certificate of Accuracy Alcotest 7110 Temperature Probe {rom Draeger
Safety for instrument in A.L.R. or equjvalent.

Ser. #: . BHwA =~ /1l
v 4 Digital Temperature M System Report of Calibration.
Ser. #: / ox &rt;z/

\

_l/ 5. __‘/A. Alcotest 7110 Calibration Record
v B. Alcotest 7110 Calibration Certificate Part I - Control Tests.
i C. Alcotest 7110 Calibration Certificate Part II - Linearity Tests.
_‘/D. Alcotest Card of operator/coordinator who performed tests.
v E Certificate of Accuracy Alcotest 7110 Temperature Probe
from Draeger Safety used in the Calibration Tests ["Black Key"

probe of Breath Test Coordinator].
Ser. #: ,DDX/%‘ );) - 39Y

1/ 6. Certificates of Analysis for each Simulator Solution used in
Calibration/Linearity Tests:

'/A 0.04% Solution.

: |13 T jao0
_L-. B.  0.08% Solution. [ 2 = D/
_+ _C.  0.10% Solution. (B T /2>
L~ D. 0.16% Solution. [ H /3]
_{ 7 Certilicate of Accuracy Alcotest CU34 Simulators from Draeger Safety
(when conducting the Calibration/Linearity Tests) for:
_l_/_/\. 0.04% used in Calibration/Linearity Testing. D D - oos
_ " B. 0.08% used in Calibration/Linearity Testing. Db A& -~ OO v
_/ C. 0.10% used in Calibration/Linearity Testing0“ 1 >3 - O/ 7
; |Same as instrument's CU34 unit].
V" D.  0.16% used in Calibration/Linearity Testing. DhFL — CO/%
b 8 ;/ A. New Standard Solution Report following Calibration.
B Calibrating CU34 Unit for same |[same as CU34 unit on
" instrument|.
Y C. Certificate of Analysis 0.10% solution for same.
Y Lot #: [ 3 42D E
Y D Alcotest card of operator/coordinator who completed change.

NJIDD Checklist for Alcotest Instimument 10-09- 10 ’ Df : 72 t, 80( L/V



Urdger
Alcotest® 7110 MKIiI-C

CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY

This is to eerify that the Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C has been lested For accuracy and found to be In compliance
with the Natlona! Highway Traffic Salsty Administration Standard for evldentlbh breath testing devices.
The Alcotest MKII-C is compliant as a *mebile” and "nonmabile” EBT with 48 FR 48884, 49 FR 48864 and 58 FR 48705.
The manufacturer recommends agcuracy venfication of this instrumant within 12 months
of tha callbration dats balow, or soaner, accordlng ta your Stale Specffications,

Certification Date: AL NUMBER: '
4314 15(15\‘\)%( 00D

Draeger Safety Diagnostics, Inc.




- Drdger
CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY

This Certificate of Accuracy verifies that the specified unit has been examined
and found to be in compliance with National Highway and Traffic Safety Adminisiration
regulations for devices used to calibrate Evidential Breath Testers.

(FR. Vol. 59 No. 249 12/19/94 Notices) -

Draeger Safety Dizgnostics, Inc.

I @ Model: ALCOTEST® CU34

t_v

QO Model: MARK TIA Serial Number:

O Other:

Certification Date Techniéian e-Certification Due Date

D1-28- 8 bl-28-]s

(1)
Urdger
ALCOTEST® 7110 TEMPERATUR"E] PROBE

CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY

This is 1o cartify that the Alcotest® 7110 Temperature Prabe has besn tested for accuracy
with instrumentation that is traceabie to the Nationai insiltute of Standprds and Technology (NST).
The manufacturer recommends accuracy verification of the Temperature Probe,
within 12 months cf the certification date below, or sooner, according)to your State Specification,
For accurate temperalure readings, the probe value on this ceftificate, noted balow,
must be programmed into the Aicotesi® 711D,

YOS

Serial Number Temp. Probe ‘ Certiflcatlon date: Naxt Certification dile:

©)

\_/
£
N Probe Value
£

Draeger Safety Diagnostics, Inc.
I D“{' - Technical Service Dgpartment SY




o

\\\1.“ l"ﬂ;, . . . 3
£ ' | Calibration complies with ISO/IEC @
17025, ANSI/NCSL Z540-1, and 9001 '

%‘

=% iEes e -
N e | Gert. No.: 4000-5427014
Certficale Mo, §750.04

Traceable® Certificate of Calibration for Digi’@i Thermometer

Manutactured for and distributed by: VWR Intsmafional, LLG, Radnor Corporats Center, Bidg 1, Ste 200, 100 Matsonfordl Road, Radner, PA 18087
Instrument Identification:

Madel: £1220-801 S/N: 130602271 Manufacturer; Control GcmpanJ
Standards/Equipment:
Description Serial Numbar Due Date NIST Traceable Referance
Temperature Calibration Bath TC-178 AA5240
Tharmistor Modulz ) A17118 211314 1000332071
Temperaturé Probe . 128 . 2Ron4 ) 6-B4873-30-1
Temparature Caliratlon Bath TC-231 ATI341
Thermistor Modula "AT7118 C2M13N4 1000332071
Tempearature Proba 3n3n 220114 §-B4879-1-1
Temperature Calibration Bath TC-218 A73a32 ‘
Thermistor Module A27129 1170913 1000327261
Temperature Probe : 5202 11/3014 15-815PW-1-1
Temparature Callbration Bath TC-275 B1g388
Digital Themmamebar B18815 F2M4 1000341867
PRT Temperature Probe 02¢22 8/1415 : 83812004
Certificate Infurmatian: ’ : o
Techniciarm: 68 Procadure; CAL-08 Cal Date; 10/08/3 Cal Due: 10/08/15

Test Canditions: 24.0°C 37.0%RH 1017 mBar

Cazlibration Data: {New Instrument}

FE——]
=

| Max U TUR

Unit{s) Nominal | AsFound | InTof | Nominl | AsleR [ inTol

c . NA. | 000t | 6000 Y Dost [ oe4s | 00n 3.8:1
'c NA | 2500 25.000 Y 24851 | 25051 | 0.0 | 224
C | NA | s0.008 50.001 Y | 40885 | 50053 | 04084 | a6
© NA | 100001 99,994 Y dopst | 100.051 | 04018 281

This Instrumant was calibrated vsing Instriments Tracesble ko Natlonal Institute of Standards and Technolagy.

A Taxt Uncarlainty Ratio of ut faas! 4:1 ummwwmwwnmmmnmum mumnmpudadmmw irty. Uncertalnty avaluetion bnchude the Irstnmsnt opder
Inat and [n caltulaled [0 sccordanca with tha |50 "Guide to the Expresuion of Unosrtsinty in 1 " [GUK] The Lncartsinty reprasents an expanded uncartainty waing 1 coversgs tactor k=2
le =ppreodmeats 4 B5% ponfidercs evel. [n (oformnca concitions s basd on test reults: g within specifisd fmits with no i by the uncentalniy of ha mansrement. Tha reauls conlamed
tareln refate oy Lo the Renr cetibrled. Thia carifficats shiall it ba raprodocsd ecipd in fudl, withou! wrillsa spproval of Control € .

Hominel=Standard's Reading; Ar Lefi=instument's Reacng; In Tobein Tolerahcs; MiMmr-Acptonce Range: tu:e:;mdud M
Acxpmy=i{hia-Ming2, Min= At Left Nocinal{Roundad) -‘I:&arm Max = As et Nominad|{Roukled) +Tuim:m=

ol Uneartainty; TUR=Test Unawtainty ftatfo;

: P

Nicol Racriguez, Quaflly Manager foe, Tochies! Maages

WMaintaining Accuracy:

!nwapwmuuwhwhdymrmmmwldmamnh i irt=ined, i T
o e ot b, o b'rﬂolnvyh o mwmtnmnmmywdﬂmhwlmu sl;-braﬂnnwmhm. , Ligfsl Thennomatars charga

Recalibration:
For factory calfbrtion and re-cadificalion trecombin s Nefienai kstiludn of Stanciards and Technolagy contact Control Compony,

CONTROL COMPANY 4455 Rox Road  Frlendswood, TX 77546 USA |
Fhome 284 482-1 714 Fax 201 482.9448  service@oontrald.com  |www.control.com |

Confed Compary s &n ISG 17025.2005 Cabration Laboratocy Acersdlled by (A2LA) American Assocty
L o fﬂ' ey Acireditation, Coctificatn Mo, f.
mnlﬂﬂﬂm!tlgﬂ 9002008 Gualily CHWW({)NU}D&!NQ’%VQTM Corliiculn Mo, CE T-UWDSMEH aU-RvA, freea
Ininenatror Labormtary Acerediadion Caoperation {ILAT) - Mulilateral Recogrition Ampapeiont {MRAL

Page 1 of Trecaahksd s regisered trudcrsack of Cortrol Campaay © 2005 Cantrol Compary : :




Equipment

Location:

Calibration File No.:
Certification File No.: "

Linearity File No.:
Soluticn File No.:
Sequential File No.:

Calibrating Unit:
Control Solution %:

Solution Conirol Lot:

Coordinator

Last Name: GONCALVES

Alcotest 7110 Calibration Record

Alcotest 7110 MKII-C
WESTAMPTON POLICE
00627

00590

00591

00624

00627

WET
0.100%
131122

Calib, Date:

Cert. Date:
Lin. Date:
Soln. Date:
File Date:

Model No.:

First Name:

10/06/2014
04/14/2014
04/14/2014
09/08/2014
10/06/2014

CU-34

MICHELLE

Lf/f?h (007

Signatre: %ff&y4/

*Black Key Temperature Probe Serial

*Digital NIST Temperature Measuring System Serial......#

..............................

Serial No.:

Calib. No.:
Cert. No.:

Lin. Nc.:

Soln, No.:

Serial No.:

Expires:

Bottle No.:

Badge No.:

Date:

ARNK-0025

00021
00016
00017
00151

DDUJ 53-0117
09/17/2015
0345

MI: L
6040
10/06/2014

s DOXIPA - 398 )

130022 i)

subject to punjshment.

111, a single approved instrument as a
n51stent thﬁhe current "Cahbratlon




Alcotest 7110 Calibration Certificate
'Part I - Control Tests

Equipment Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C Serial No.: ARNK-0025
Location: WESTAMPTON POLICE

Calibration File No.: ~ 00627 Calib. Date: 10/06/2014 Calib. No.: 40021
Certification File No.: 00628 Cert. Date: 10/06/2014 Cert, No.: 00017
Linearity File No.: 00591 Lin. Date: 04/14/2014 Lin. No.: 00017

Solution File No.: 00624 Soln. Date: 09/08/2014 Soln. No.: 00151
Sequential File No.: 00628 File Date:  10/06/2014

Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No,: DDUJ 83-0117

Expires:  09/17/2015

Control Solution %: 0.100%
Bottle No.: 0345

Solution Conirol Lot: 131122

Function Result Time Temperature Comment(s)
%BAC HH:MM  Simulator (°C) or Error(s)

Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 10:101>

Control 1 EC 0.099% 10:11D 34.0°C *#:+ TEST PASSED ##:#
Control 1 IR 0.100% 10:11D 34.0°C 4k TEST PASSED #%:#
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 10:12D

Control 2 EC 0.099% 10:12D 34.0°C **# TEST PASSED %
Control 2 1R 0.100% 10:12D 34.0°C st THST PASSED oot
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 10:13D

Control 3 EC _— 0.099% 10:14D 34.0°C #kk TEST PASSED #ft
Coalrol 3 IR 0.100% 10:14D 34.0°C ##% TEST PASSED otk
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 10:14D

All tests withi able tolerance

Coordinator
Last Name: GONCA

Signature: S\
4

! dina smglei approved instrument as a
nmstent With the current “Cahbra’non

Aertlﬁcate. "Ihe results of my
two parts on two pages: Part

are true. [ am aware that 1f any o the for_ oig staten .éide by me are wilfully false, I am
subject to punishment. =




Equipment
Location:
Calibraiion File No.:

Certificaticn File No.:

Linearity File No.:
Solution File No.:
Sequential File No.:

Calibrating Unit:
Control Solution %:

Solution Contrel Lot:

Calibrating Unit:
Control Solution %:

Solution Control Lot:

Calibrating Unit:
Control Sclution %:

Solution Control Lot:

Function

Ambient Air Blank
Control 1 EC
Control 1 IR
Ambient Air Blank
Control 2 EC
Control 2 IR
Ambient Air Blank
Control 3 EC
Control 3 IR
Ambient Air Blank
Control 4 EC
Control 4 IR
Ambien! Air Blank
Control 5 EC
Control 5IR
Ambient Air Blank
Conirol 6 EC
Control 6 IR
Ambient Ajr Blank

All tests within accepfable tolerance.

Coordinator

WESTAMPTON POLICE

00627
00628
00629
00624
00629

WET
0.040%
131120

WET
0.080%
131121

WET

- 0.160%

14H131

Last Name: GONCALVES

Alcotest 7110 Calibration Certificate
Part II - Linearity Tests |

Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C

Result
GBBAC
0.000%
0.040%
0.041%
0.000%
0.041%
0.039%
0.000%
0.081%
0.080%
0.000%
0.080%
0.079%
0.000%
0.159%
0.159%
0.000%
0.159%
0.159%
0.000%

Calib. Date: 10/06/2014

Cert. Date:
Lin. Date:

Scln. Date:

File Date:

Model No.:

Model No.:

Model No.:

Time
HH:MM
10:26D
10:27D
10:27D
10:28D
10:29D
10:29D
10:30D
10:31D
10:31D
10:32D
10:33D
10:33D
10:34D
10:35D
10:35D
10:36D
10:37D
10:37D
10:38D

10/06/2014
10/06/2014
09/08/2014
10/06/2014

CU-34

CU-34

CU-34

Temperature
Simulator {°C)

34.0°C
34.0°C

34.0°C
34.0°C

34.0°C
34.0°C

34.0°C
34.0°C

34.0°C
34.0°C

34.0°C
34.0°C

First Name: MICHELLE

Signature: /C} 7{ u /()/é(/( 2 /f\% @o’?}/@ﬁb

Serial No.: ARNK-0025
00021
00017
00018
00151

Calib. No.:
Cert. No.:
Lin. No.:

Soln. No.:

DDCN-0054
09/13/2015
0290

Serial No.:
Expires:
Botlle No.:

DDAE-0022
09/16/2015
0847

Serial No.:
Expires:
Bottle No.:

Serial No.: DDAE-0018
Expires:  08/05/2016
Boltle No.: 0401

Comment(s)
or Error{s)

#k TEST PASSED #++
#4% TEST PASSED ##x

#oktt TEST PASSED ok
*4# THST PASSED #k

#i% TEST PASSED ek
#k TEST PASSED #%%

#eck THST PASSED #%%
#olk THST PASSED ok

#kk TEST PASSED *#
s TEST PASSED #++

#4% TEST PASSED %+
#%% TEST PASSED

Badge No.: 6040
Date: 10/06/2014

ML L




i

. ]
unmrraF
g@ﬁj r.n.uu l:undf.g H'Fﬁ G‘E% Ef i
., 1
G@mh{w . !
'(ﬂ"?'* .
ﬂ({ g...._r*‘-!; .ai
T AL AN g Ww [
m.h‘mwﬁﬁ gﬂ&oﬁmu MR
o LT s . wror  Decsmber 1

?:mm .E-lm’tﬂ .
nzu-r-a—:ult‘ - + )

ORIGINAL COf

1122:3

IRSE DATESM
Rufresher Coursn
PLACE W R

[ S —

|
|
!
i
|
[
i
l
[
l
i



* Cuwis CrmsT State af New Jersey
Governar Orrce oF THE ATroRNEY GENERAL

Atdomey Gexeral
DepartnienT o8 Law anb Pustic Saeety
K Guanagro Drvision o CrmanarL JusTice Steeeem I, Tavior
) : PO Bow 185 )
Lirutenant Governor “TeenToe, NI D8625-0025 Director

TELEPHONE: {G07) $84-6500

March 23, 2012

Col. Joseph R_ Fuentes, Supczmtmdmt
Division of Stats Police '

Division Headquarters -
P.O. Box 7068

West Trenton, New Jersey 08628

Re:  Brezth Test Coordinator/Instructor, Certificztion -
Detectives I Michelle L. Gonealves £6040

Dear Col, Fuentes:

Pursuant to the provisionz of NJA.C. 13:51-2.1 (b) and (), &5 adopted end promulgated
wder the provisions af AJ.S.A. 39:4-50, 3, 39:3-10.25 md 12:7-56, I hereby approve Deteotive 1
Michelle L. Gomealves #5040, asa mﬂymﬁedBmﬂlTest Coardinator/Instructor. This approval

is effective lmmedzatcly
iy }%x.

. Jeffrey 8. Chiesa
Attorney General

L

c. Deteotive I Michelle L. Gonealves, Alcohol/Drug Test Unit, Division of Stats Police
DSFC Patrick Guilfey, Unit Head, Alcohol/Drug Test Unit, Division of State Palice ~

Mo Loy B A gunl Doty Mogloony « Prmis! oa Recyoad Poper oad & Becrclaste

JerpREY S. Criesa



This is to certify that

Michelle Goncalves

has successfully completed the two day Draeger Safety
Diagnostics, inc. Alcohol Coordinator Training Course on
the New Jersey spacific Alcotest® 7110 MKII-C and is
hereby certified as a qualified

Operator Trainer and
Maintenance Technician
Completion of this course qualifies this individual to train

and certify Oparators in the proper use and operation as
well as perform Preventive Maintenance on the New Jersey

specific Alcotest® 7110 MKIII-C.

Date: March 14, 2012

Mi' te

instructor: Hanmﬁﬁ Rysef




Stute of Nefr Jersey

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

CHRIS CHRISTIE DEPARTMENT OF LAW AND PUBLIC SAFETY JouN J, HOFFMAN
Governor DIVISION OF STATE POLICE ‘ Acting Attorney General
PosT OFFICE BOX 7068
Rl GUADAGNO WEST TRENTON, NJ OBG28-0068 : COLONEL JOSEPY R. FUENTES

Lt Gavernar : (60%) 882-2000 : ) Superintendent

CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS _
0.040 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION

ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION: Ethyl alcohol concentratlon within, but
not exceeding, the range of 0.046% to 0.0495 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

MANUFACTURER: Draeger Safety. Ine. - ANALYSIS DATE: 10/25/2013

BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: 131120

Representative samples of the above-referenced Lot Number were tested by Gas Chromatography and found to have a mean ethyl alcohol
concentration range of 0.0484 to 0.0489 prams per 100 milliliters of sohution.

This lot of breath aleoho! simulator selution mazy be utilized as a known traceable standard for the purpese of conducting periodic tests,
pursuant to N.J.A.C. 13:51-4.3, of approved breath test instruments (N.J.A.C. 13:51-3.5) utilized by law enforcement agencies in this State.
The manufacturer’s expiration date for this lot of breath alcohel simulator solution is Sgptember 13, 2015,

As Researeh Scientiat for the Division of State Police, I hereby certify and attest that the tests and results documented in this Certificate of
Analysis were performed at the Office of Forensic Sciences of the Division of State Paolice on properly functioning and calibrated
instruments and equipment. All procedures utilized are accurate, objective, and performed on a rontine basis by personnel within the Office
of Forensic Scisnces, in accordance with their professional duties and responsibilities.

Ali M. Alaouie, Ph.D.
Research Scientist

NISP Office of Forensic Scwnces

T
to and subgeribed before me tblﬂﬂod’ day Df ﬁ m—j 2013.
e i) ot

Notary

"An Internationally, Accredited Ageney®

New Jersap It An Equal Cpportunity Emplayer
FPrinted on Recyeled Paper and Recyclable




State of Nefir Jlerseg

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

CHRIS CHRISTIE : DEPARTMENT OF LAW AND PUBLIC SAFETY JoBN 1, HOFFMAN
Goverpor . Division oF STATE POLICE deting Attorney General
' ' _ Pos OFFICE BoX 7068
KM GUADAGNO WEST TRENTON, NJ 086280068 CoLONEL JoseEpH R. FUENTES
Ut. Governar . (609) BR2-2000 . Superinlendent

CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS ,
0.080 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION

ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION: Ethyl alcohol concentration within, but
not exceeding, the range 0f0.0939 to 0.0997 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

MANUFACTURER: Draeger Safety, Inc. ANALVSIS DATE: 10/31/2013

BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: 131121

Representative sammples of the abave-referenced Lot Nurnber were tested by Gas Chromatography and found fo have a mean ethyl alsohol
concentration range of 0.0953 to 0.097] grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

This lot of breath alcohol simulator solution may be utilized as a known traceable standard for the purpose of conducting periodic tests,
pursuant to N.JLA.C. 13:51-4.3, of approved breath test instruments (N.1.A.C. 13:51-3.5) utilized by law enforcement agencies in this State,
The menufacturer's expiration date for this lot of breath aleoho! sirulator salution is September 16, 2015.

As Research Scientist for the Division of State Police, 1 hereby certify and attest that the tests and results docurnented in this Certificate of
Analysis were performed at the Office of Forensic Sciences of the Division of Stata Palice on properly functioning and calibrated

instruments and equipment. All procedures utilized are accurate, objective, and performed on a routine basis by personnel within the Office
of Farensic Sciences, in accordance with their professional duties and responsibilities.

Ali M, Alaouje, Ph.D,
Research Scienmtist
NISP Office of Farensic Sciences

Sworn to and subscribed before me this /St day of M 2013.
8 a\wm) |

Nota;
WARY ELZABETH MCLAUGHLIM

NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 12-24-2013

"An Internetionally Accredited Agency”

New Jersey fs An Egqual Oppartunity Emplayer
Privted on Recycled Paper and Recyclabin




Btate of Netr Jersey

QFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

CHRIS CHRISTIE DEPARTMENT OF LAW AND PUBLIC SAFETY JoHN J. HOFRMAN
Coveraot DTvISION OF STATE POLICE Acting Attorngy Ganeral
PosT OFFICE Box 7068 '
Kim GUADAGNO WEST TRENTGN, NJ 0B628-D068 COLONEL JOSEPH R, FUENTES
Lt. Governor {509 882.2000 Superintzndent
CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS

0.10 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR FQLUTION

ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOHOL STIMULATOR SCQLUTIDN: Ethyl alcohol concentration within, but
not exceeding, the range of 0.1174 to 0.1246 grams par 100 milliliters of solution,

MANUFACTURER: Dracger Safety. Inc. " ANALYSIS DATE: 10/23/2013

BREATH ALCOROL SIMUI.ATGR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: 131122

Representative samples of the above—xcferenwd Lot Number were tested by Gas ChrommgrapJ y and Found to have a mesa efhyl aleohol
concentration rmnge of 0,1212 to 0.1222 grams per 100 milliliters of solution,

This lot of breath gleoho! simulatar solution may be utilized ag a known traceable standard for the purposs of conducting periodic tests,
pursuant to NJ.A.C. 13:51-4.3, of approved breath test instruments QV.JA.C. 13:51-3.5) niilized by law enforcement agencies in this Stats,
The manufacturer's expiration date for this ot of bresth alcohel sinmlator solution is

. As Research Scientigt for the Division of State Pokies, [ hereby certify and attest that tha tests aud results docwmsnted in this Certificate of
Anzlysis were performed at the OFice of Forensic Sciences of the Division of State Palice on properly functioning and calibrated
instruments and squipment. All procedures wtilized are accurate, objective, and performed on ajrouting basis by personnel within the Office
of Forensic Sciences, in accordancs with their professional duties and responsibilities.

e S,
Ali M, Alaouie, PhID,

Research Scientist
NISP Office of Forensic Scieﬂ%
=
Swaorn to and subscribed before me thisv?ﬁ? day of 0¢‘W 2013,

Natary

WMM

"dn Internationatly Aceredited Agency”

New Jerxey It A Equal Opporiunity Erployer
Fringce ox Recyeled Papwr i Regyelakle




Stute of Netr Jevsep

- OFICEOF THE ATFORNEY GENGRAL

Crirts CuntsTie : DEPARTMENT OF LAW AND DPUBLIC SAFETY JoliN J, HorenAN
Goverilor DIVISION OF STATE POLICH . doting Aftrney General
PosT QppICE Box 7068
KIM GUADAGNG WEST TRENTON, NJ CB628-00GR Coronnr Josapi R, FUBNTES
Lt Governor (609) §82-2000 . Superinfondeni

CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS
0.16 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL STMULATOR SOLUTION

ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION: Ethyl alcohol concentration within, but
not exceeding, the range of 01878 to 0.1994 grams per 100 milliliters of solntion,

MANUFACTURER! Draeper Safety, Ine, ANALYSIS DATE: 8/14/2014

BREATH ALCOHOL SIVIULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: 145131

Represeatative samples of the above-referenced Lot Nnmber were tested by Gas Cliromatograply and found to have a mean etliyl alcohol
concentration range of 0,1925 to 0.1944 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

This lot of breath alcohol simulator solution may be utilized as a known traceable standard for the purpese of conducting periedic tests,
pursuant to NJA.C, 13:51-4.3, ofapproved breath test instruments (N.JALC. 13:51-3.5) utilized by Iaw enforcement agencies int this State.
The manufacturer’s expiration date for this Iot of breath alechol simulator solution is Augnst 5, 2016,

As Research Scientist for the Division of State Police, Ihereby certify and attest that the tests and results documented in this Certificate of
Analysis wera performed at the Office of Forensic Sciences of the Division of State Polles on properly funclioning and calibrated
instramients and equipment. All procedures ntilized are accurate, objective, and performed on a routine basis by personel within the Office

of Forensic Sciences, in accordance with their professional dutics and responsibilit!es. -

- / / / // fL.,q,jg______._.
43:[1 M. A{homc, Ph.D.

Research Scientist
NISP Office of Forensic Sciences

Swarn to and subscribed before me this f Eqﬁday of 'r'ﬂ,,l W L , 2014,
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This Certificate of Accuracy vcx;.iﬁes that the specified unit has bcen,cxéin}i:}'éd )
and found to be in compliance with National Highway and Traffic Safety Administration
regulations for devices used to calibrate Evidential Breath Testers.

o (FR. Vol, 59 No, 249 12/19/94 Notices}

‘Draeger Safety Diagnostics, Inc.

® S : T
| /g Modsl; ALCOTEST® CU34 * Serial Nuber:
‘Model: MARK ITA

O Other: - - DDRE ml&c=ts

Certification Date - ch-l'm.fcian . »Re'—Certiﬁcation ]'fl)uf: Date
QR PO RORAD

gl o 7 ok

COPTOILQ

ALCOTEST® 7110 TEMPERATURE PROBE

] CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY

This is to ceriify that the Alcotest® 7110 Taemperature Probe has been tested for accuradcy
with instrummentation that is traceable to the National Institute of Standards and Technology (NIST).
The manufaczturer recommends accuracy verification of the Temperature Probe
within 12 months of the certiflcation date below: cr.soener, according to your State Specification,
: For accurate temperafure readings, theirobs value on this certificate, noted below,
must be programmed into the Alcotast® 7110,

Serial Number Temp, Probe Certification date: Next Certification due:

TXK P2 578 9-2-14 Q- 2043
Prabe Value

} Df? Draeger Safety Diagnostics, Inc. m

Technical Service Department

N

I ETDETPET

OPTOD




This Certificate of Accuracy verifies that the specified unit has been examined -
and found to be in compliance with National Highway and Traffic Safety Administration -
regulations for devices used to calibrate Evidential Breath Testers,
(F.R. Vol. 59 No. 249 12/19/94 Notices)

Dracger Safety Diagnostics, Inc.

/Q/Modcl: ALCOTEST® CU34 Serial Nomber:
O Model: MARK ITA | '

O Other: _____ | RN 'ﬁCD‘fDL}

Certification Date Technician _ Re-Certification Due Date '
FoRY X Reo8 /D

&

-\ Drdger

This Certificate of Accuracy verifies thaj the specified unit has been examined
é and found to be in compliance with Nationa! Highway and Traffic Safety Administration
regulations for devices used to calibrate Evidential Breath Testers.
. (F.R. Vol. 59 No. 249 12/19/94 Notices)

Draeger Safety Diagnostics, Inc.

Model; ALCOTEST®CU34 © Serial Number:
O Model: MARK ITA '

(O Other: AD-DF} £ -0l %

Certification Date Technician Re-Certification Due Date

T-a%-14 AC R-5%-1D




Calibrating Unit
New Standard Solution Report

Equipment Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C Serial No.: ARNK-0025
Location: WESTAMPTON POLICE
Calibration File No.: 00627 Calib, Date: 10/06/2014 Calib. No.: 00021
Certification File No.; 00628 Cert. Date:  10/06/2014 Cert. No,: 00017
Linearity File No.: 00629 Lin. Date:  10/06/2014 Lin. No.: 00018
Solution File No.: 00630 Soln. Date: 10/06/2014 Soln. No.: 00152
Seguential File No.: 00630 File Date:  10/06/2014 :
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDUJ 83-0117
Control Solution %:  0.100% Expires:  11/12/2015
Solution Control Lot:  13K125 Bottle No.: 1321
Function Result Time Temperature Comment{s)

: FHBAC HH:MM  Simulator (°C) or Error(s)
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 11:44D
Control ] EC 0.100% 11:44D 34.0°C *#% TEST PASSED ##*
Control 1 IR 0.099% 11:44D 34.0°C ##4 TEST PASSED #%*
Ambient Air Blank 0.000%  11:45D
Control 2 EC 0.1009% 11:46D 34.0°C *4% TEST PASSED ##
Control 2 IR 0.099% 11:46D 34.0°C #x% TEST PASSED **#
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 11:46D ‘
Control 3 EC 0.100% 11:47D 34.0°C *#% TEST PASSED
Conirol 3 IR 0.100% 11:47D 34.0°C w4k TEST PASSED A%
Arnbient Air Blank 0.000% 11:48D

All tests within acceptable tolerance.

On this date, I installed the above indicaied "NEW SOLUTION" in acordance with
Alcotest 7110 operator training and procedures established by the (NJSP) Chief Forensic Scientist.

Temperature Probe Serial Number: DD w ﬁp f; '*i } (:0 @)

Changed By: : |
Last Name: GONLCALVES First Name: MICHELLE -
Badge No.: 6040

‘ ] _
}Zf £, j AL AA ;j c:x(;a ﬁ-wg 7 EC¥O  pae: 10/06/2014

MI: L

Signature:




SBtate of Nefo JJersey

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL
JOHN J. HOFFMAN

CHRIS CHRISTIE DEPARTMENT OF LAW AND PUBLIC SAFETY
Governor DrvisION OF STATE POLICE Acting Altorney General
POST OFFICE BOX 7068
KM GUADAGNO ' WEST TRENTON, NJ 08628-0068 COLONEL JOSEPH R. FUENTES
(609) 882-2000 Superintendent
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CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS
0.10 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION

ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION: Ethy! alcohol concentration within, but
not exceeding, the range of 0.1174 to 0.1246 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

MANUFACTURER: Draeger Safety. Inc. ANALYSIS DATE: 12/0%/2013
BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: 13K125

‘Representative samples of the above-referenced Lot Number were tested by Gas Chromatography and found to have a mean ethyl alcohol
concentration range of 0.1204 to 0.1222 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

This lot of breath alcohol simulator solution may be utilized as a known traceable standard for the purpose of conducting periodic tests,
pursuant to N.J.A.C. 13:51-4.3, of approved breath test instruments (N.J.A.C, 13:51-3.5) utilized by law enforcement agencies in this State,
The manufacturer’s expiration date for this lot of breath alcoho] sifnulator solution is November 12, 2015,

As Research Scientist for the Division of State Police, I hereby certify and attest that the tests and results documented in this Certificate of
Analysis were performed at the Office of Forensic Sciences of the Division of State Police on properly functioning and calibrated
instruments and equipment. All procedures utilized are accurate, ohjective, and performed on a routine basis by personnel within the Office
of Forensic Sciences, in accordance with their professional duties and responsibilities.

e 4 LT
LANM. Alaoiie, Ph.D.

Research Scientist

NIJSP Office of Forensic Sciences

_(,/M_ .
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